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Ronald Anthony Herbert

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode

Date of birth July 1957
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
CARTVEIN LIMITED

PLIMVALE LIMITED

LEGDOWN LIMITED

HARDREAD LIMITED
ST. AUBYN ARMS LIMITED

CARTDOWN LIMITED
LEGDOWN LIMITED
PLIMVALE LIMITED
CHADMARKS LIMITED
MARTMADE LIMITED

SLALEY HALL LIMITED
LINDBLADE LIMITED

LEGDALE LIMITED

CARTDOWN LIMITED

DUNSTON HALL HOTEL LIMITED
MODCROSS LIMITED

LEGTIDE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Ronald Anthony Herbert

Number

Number
02294273

02262453

02166138

02166144
02165718

02141463
02166138
02262453
02259814
02259637

02353375
02280992

02294276

02141463

02208921
02262712

02141630

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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905024466

British

App. Date

App. Date
12/11/1996

12/11/1996

12/11/1996

12/11/1996
12/11/1996

12/11/1996
12/11/1996
12/11/1996
12/11/1996
12/11/1996

12/11/1996
12/11/1996

12/11/1996

12/11/1996

12/11/1996
12/11/1996

12/11/1996

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
01/12/1999 Director
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
15/03/1999 Director
01/12/1999 Director
01/12/1999 Director
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
01/12/1999 Director
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
15/03/1999 Company
Secretary
04/01/2000 Director
01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
01/12/1999 Director
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MODCROSS LIMITED 02262712 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
CHADFORTH LIMITED 02256675 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
FREEHOUSE BUSINESS SERVICES 02268470 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 04/01/2000 Director
LIMITED
FREEHOUSE BUSINESS SERVICES 02268470 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 04/01/2000 Company
LIMITED Secretary
WRIGHTROSS LIMITED 02166054 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
DUNSTON HALL HOTEL LIMITED 02208921 In Liquidation 12/11/1996 04/01/2000 Company
Secretary
MARTMADE LIMITED 02259637 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
CHADMARKS LIMITED 02259814 Active - Accounts Filed 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
LINDBLADE LIMITED 02280992 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
CHADFORTH LIMITED 02256675 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
LEGTIDE LIMITED 02141630 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
SOLSIDE LIMITED 02141572 Active - Accounts Filed 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
WRIGHTROSS LIMITED 02166054 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
HARDREAD LIMITED 02166144 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
ST. AUBYN ARMS LIMITED 02165718 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
CARTVEIN LIMITED 02294273 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
LEGDALE LIMITED 02294276 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director
SOLSIDE LIMITED 02141572 Active - Accounts Filed 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
SLALEY HALL LIMITED 02353375 In Liquidation 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
SHELLVEIN LIMITED 02203156 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Company
Secretary
SHELLVEIN LIMITED 02203156 Company is dissolved 12/11/1996 01/12/1999 Director

N/A* - no information available
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